1_1. [Overall government performance] How well do you think the BC provincial government is doing when it comes to each of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621

Overall government performance

Don't know

38 24 14 2 12 8 11 20 5 33
A very gOOd ]Ob 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5%
336 178 159 58 101 86 128 122 77 259
A somewhat good job 41% 42% 40% 40% 40% 39% 41% 42% 39% 42%
251 125 126 50 75 71 91 89 71 180
A somewhat poor job 31% 29% 32% 35% 30% 32% 29% 31% 35% 29%
152 74 78 28 50 44 59 48 37 115
A very poor job 18% 17% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 17% 18% 19%
45 24 21 6 15 13 21 11 11 34

5%

5%

375 201 173 60 113 94 139 142 82 292
Top2Box (Good job) 46% 47% 44% 42% 45% 42% 45% 49% 41% 47%
402 199 203 78 125 115 150 137 107 295
Low2Box (Poor job) 49% 47% 51% 54% 49% 52% 48% 47% 53% 48%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/l Overlap formulae used.




1_2. [Handling of the BC economy] How well do you think the BC provincial government is doing when it comes to each of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621

Handling of the BC economy

Don't know

52 28 24 5 19 13 14 25 7 45
A very gOOd ]Ob 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 9% 3% 7%
347 174 173 62 111 81 134 132 78 269
A somewhat good job 42% 41% 43% 43% 44% 36% 43% 46% 39% 43%
242 133 109 44 65 74 86 82 69 173
A somewhat poor job 29% 31% 28% 31% 26% 33% 28% 28% 34% 28%
140 68 72 28 44 41 58 41 35 104
A very poor job 17% 16% 18% 19% 17% 18% 19% 14% 18% 17%
42 22 20 6 14 13 20 9 11 30

5%

5%

398 202 196 66 130 93 147 157 85 314

Top2Box (Good job) 48% 47% 49% 46% 51% 42% 47% 54% 42% 50%
E

382 201 181 72 109 115 144 123 105 277

Low2Box (Poor job) 46% 47% 46% 50% 43% 52% 46% 43% 52% 45%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/l Overlap formulae used.




1_3. [Maintaining the quality of K-12 education here in BC] How well do you think the BC provincial government is doing when it comes to each of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621

Maintaining the quality of K-12 education here in
BC

41 19 22 8 14 16 12 13 7 34
A very gOOd ]Ob 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5%
206 113 93 24 68 56 70 80 51 156
A somewhat good job 25% 27% 23% 17% 27% 25% 23% 28% 25% 25%
C C
270 134 136 56 80 73 98 99 66 205
A somewhat poor job 33% 32% 34% 39% 31% 33% 32% 34% 33% 33%
213 106 107 40 68 46 91 75 65 148
A very poor job 26% 25% 27% 28% 27% 21% 29% 26% 33% 24%
E |
91 52 39 15 24 30 39 22 12 79
Don't know 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 14% 13% 8% 6% 13%
G H
247 133 114 32 82 72 82 93 58 189
Top2Box (Good job) 30% 31% 29% 22% 33% 33% 26% 32% 29% 30%
483 240 243 96 147 119 190 175 131 353
Low2Box (Poor job) 59% 57% 61% 67% 58% 54% 61% 60% 65% 57%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/l Overlap formulae used.




1_4. [Handling of post-secondary education in BC] How well do you think the BC provincial government is doing when it comes to each of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621

Handling of post-secondary education in BC

32 16 16 6 10 12 8 12 4 29
A very good job 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5%
238 133 105 31 74 60 90 88 50 188
A somewhat good job 29% 31% 27% 22% 29% 27% 29% 30% 25% 30%
276 138 139 55 84 81 97 99 75 201
A somewhat poor job 34% 32% 35% 38% 33% 36% 31% 34% 37% 32%
179 88 92 35 57 40 80 59 47 132
A very poor job 22% 21% 23% 25% 22% 18% 26% 20% 24% 21%
96 50 45 16 29 28 36 32 24 72
Don't know 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12%

270 149 121 38 84 73 98 100 54 216
Top2Box (Good job) 33% 35% 31% 26% 33% 33% 32% 34% 27% 35%
456 225 231 90 141 121 177 158 123 333
Low2Box (Poor job) 55% 53% 58% 63% 56% 55% 57% 55% 61% 54%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/l Overlap formulae used.




1_5. [Regulating BC's 500 private colleges and training institutes] How well do you think the BC provincial government is doing when it comes to each of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621

Regulating BC's 500 private colleges and training
institutes

26 11 14 6 8 7 4 14 6 19
A very gOOd ]Ob 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%
F
231 118 113 39 74 59 88 83 64 167
A somewhat good job 28% 28% 28% 27% 29% 27% 28% 29% 32% 27%
220 119 101 40 61 70 80 70 46 174
A somewhat poor job 27% 28% 25% 28% 24% 32% 26% 24% 23% 28%
128 60 68 24 45 29 55 44 26 102
A very poor job 16% 14% 17% 17% 18% 13% 18% 15% 13% 16%
217 116 100 34 66 56 83 78 58 158
Don't know 26% 27% 25% 24% 26% 25% 27% 27% 29% 26%

257 129 127 45 82 67 92 97 70 187
Top2Box (Good job) 31% 30% 32% 31% 32% 30% 30% 34% 35% 30%
349 179 169 64 105 99 135 114 72 276
Low2Box (Poor job) 42% 42% 43% 45% 42% 45% 44% 39% 36% 44%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/l Overlap formulae used.




2. Tuition fees at BC's colleges, universities and institutes currently range from $3,000 to $5,000 per year. Do you think tuition fees should be increased, reduced or kept about the same?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621
53 27 25 7 18 14 12 27 10 43
Increased 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5% 7%
F
340 163 177 60 117 110 132 98 90 251
Reduced 41% 38% 45% 42% 46% 50% 42% 34% 45% 40%
G
374 206 168 67 101 84 138 153 84 290
Kept about the same 46% 48% 42% 47% 40% 38% 44% 53% 42% 47%
D E
55 29 26 9 17 13 30 12 17 37
Don't know 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 4% 9% 6%
G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/I Overlap formulae used.



3_1. [Student debt is making it harder for students to complete their post-secondary education.] Please indicate the degree to which you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Total Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621

Student debt is making it harder for students to
complete their post-secondary education.

411 194 217 75 141 130 159 122 112 299
Agree strongly 50% 46% 55% 53% 56% 59% 51% 42% 56% 48%
A A G G
277 152 125 47 78 63 114 99 65 212
Agree somewhat 34% 36% 32% 33% 31% 28% 37% 34% 32% 34%
81 48 33 14 19 17 24 41 16 65
Disagree somewhat 10% 11% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 14% 8% 10%
EF
28 14 13 3 10 4 7 17 1 27
Disagree strongly 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 0 4%
EF H
25 16 9 4 5 8 7 10 7 18
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
688 346 342 123 219 193 273 222 176 511
Top2Box (Agree) 84% 81% 86% 85% 86% 87% 88% 77% 88% 82%
G G
109 62 47 17 29 21 30 58 17 92
Low2Box (Disagree) 13% 15% 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 20% 9% 15%
EF H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/I Overlap formulae used.



3_2. [One way to improve the job prospects for young adults in BC is for the provincial government to invest more in public universities, colleges and institutes.] Please indicate the degree to which you
agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Total Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621

One way to improve the job prospects for young
adults in BC is for the provincial government to

invest more in public universities, colleges and

institutes.
302 147 155 54 101 86 119 96 86 215
Agree strongly 37% 35% 39% 37% 40% 39% 38% 33% 43% 35%
343 177 166 70 97 96 122 125 73 270
Agree somewhat 42% 42% 42% 48% 38% 43% 39% 43% 37% 43%
102 62 40 14 26 20 40 42 22 80
Disagree somewhat 12% 15% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 15% 11% 13%
30 15 15 2 13 4 11 15 6 24
Disagree strongly 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4%
45 24 21 5 16 16 19 11 12 33
Don't know 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5%
645 323 321 123 198 182 241 222 159 485
Top2Box (Agree) 78% 76% 81% 86% 78% 82% 78% 77% 79% 78%
A
132 77 55 16 39 24 51 57 29 103
Low2Box (Disagree) 16% 18% 14% 11% 15% 11% 16% 20% 14% 17%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/l Overlap formulae used.



3_3. [Higher tuition fees make it harder for students from lower income families to get a post-secondary education.] Please indicate the degree to which you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Total Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621

Higher tuition fees make it harder for students from

lower income families to get a post-secondary

education.

Don't know

569 283 285 100 185 170 224 175 145 424
Agree strongly 69% 67% 72% 69% 73% 77% 72% 61% 72% 68%
G G
186 106 80 31 50 32 70 84 42 145
Agree somewhat 23% 25% 20% 21% 20% 15% 22% 29% 21% 23%
E E

38 17 21 9 12 9 10 19 6 32

Disagree somewhat 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5%
17 11 6 3 3 5 5 7 4 13

Disagree strongly 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
12 7 5 1 3 6 2 4 3 9

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

3%

1%

1%

2%

1%

Low2Box (Disagree)

755 389 365 130 235 202 293 259 187 568
Top2Box (Agree) 92% 92% 92% 91% 93% 91% 94% 90% 93% 91%
G
55 28 27 12 15 13 15 27 11 45

7%

7%

7%

8%

6%

6%

5%

9%

5%

7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/I Overlap formulae used.




3_4. [Increasing the access and affordability of post-secondary education is good way to increase the number of high-paying jobs in BC] Please indicate the degree to which you agree or disagree with each
of the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Total Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621

Increasing the access and affordability of post-

secondary education is good way to increase the
number of high-paying jobs in BC

275 133 142 35 107 84 107 85 85 191
Agree strongly 33% 31% 36% 25% 42% 38% 34% 29% 42% 31%
AC |
329 171 158 74 84 86 118 125 72 257
Agree somewhat 40% 40% 40% 51% 33% 39% 38% 43% 36% 41%
AD
130 69 61 25 36 24 57 49 23 106
Disagree somewhat 16% 16% 15% 17% 14% 11% 18% 17% 12% 17%
E
41 23 18 7 11 9 12 20 12 29
Disagree strongly 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5%
47 29 18 2 16 19 17 11 8 38
Don't know 6% 7% 5% 1% 6% 9% 5% 4% 4% 6%
C C G
604 304 300 109 191 170 225 210 157 447
Top2Box (Agree) 73% 72% 76% 76% 75% 77% 72% 72% 78% 72%
171 92 79 32 47 33 69 69 35 136
Low2Box (Disagree) 21% 22% 20% 22% 18% 15% 22% 24% 18% 22%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/l Overlap formulae used.



4. The average post-secondary student debt upon graduating is about $27,000. Would you support or oppose the provincial government investing in programs that would help reduce student debt?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Total Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621
369 176 193 64 129 120 131 117 96 273
Support strongly 45% 41% 49% 45% 51% 54% 42% 40% 48% 44%
A FG
312 171 141 59 82 72 125 115 72 240
Support somewhat 38% 40% 36% 41% 32% 33% 40% 40% 36% 39%
75 45 30 13 17 8 30 37 17 58
Oppose somewhat 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 4% 10% 13% 9% 9%
E E
28 13 15 5 10 4 11 13 5 24
Oppose strongly 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%
38 21 17 2 16 17 13 8 11 27
Don't know 5% 5% 4% 1% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4%
C G
680 346 334 123 211 192 256 232 168 512
Top2Box (Support) 83% 81% 84% 86% 83% 87% 82% 80% 84% 82%
103 58 45 19 27 12 41 50 22 81
Low2Box (Oppose) 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 6% 13% 17% 11% 13%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/I Overlap formulae used.



5. BC has 22 public universities, colleges and training institutes. BC is also home to over 500 private colleges and training institutes. If you could chose between enrolling in a BC public or private college,
which one would you chose: public or private?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
Metro Vancouver North/Interio $40K -
Vancouver Rest of BC Island r <$40K <$75K $75K+ Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 822 400 422 168 254 224 306 292 194 628
Weighted 822 425 397 144 253 221 311 290 201 621
513 283 230 91 140 139 189 184 121 392
Public 62% 67% 58% 63% 55% 63% 61% 64% 60% 63%
BD
108 50 58 20 38 23 39 45 28 80
Private 13% 12% 15% 14% 15% 1% 13% 16% 14% 13%
201 93 109 33 75 59 82 60 52 149
Don't know 24% 22% 27% 23% 30% 26% 26% 21% 26% 24%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D - E/F/G - H/I Overlap formulae used.



